For immediate release

Mitsui Fudosan Co., Ltd.

Mitsui Fudosan Agrees with the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD)

Tokyo, Japan, February 28, 2020—Mitsui Fudosan Co., Ltd., a leading global real estate company headquartered in Tokyo, announced that it has agreed with the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD), which promotes the disclosure of risks and opportunities for companies in relation to climate change.



The Mitsui Fudosan Group articulated its aspirations in 2018 in VISION 2025, the Group's long-term vision, to "successfully establish a sustainable society through the creation of neighborhoods," and provides neighborhood creation and other services to resolve issues for people, neighborhoods and societies.

Mitsui Fudosan will continue to further promote ESG through its main business as it moves toward establishing a sustainable society and continuing to raise corporate value.

- Mitsui Fudosan ESG Report 2019 website

 https://www.mitsuifudosan.co.jp/english/corporate/esg_csr/
- This initiative contributes to Goal 13 "Climate Action" of the Sustainable Development Goals.

